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Madresfield Driving Test  

and Concours 2016 

Award Winners 
 
706 David Rushton    MG M type   30 The Madresfield Trophy 
31  Paul Tebbett    Bugatti T22   42 The Montagu Trophy 
6 Miss Corrine Davies-Griffith  MG  M type    The Ladies Award 

Donald Cluley    Cluley  3 door    The Bob Watt Cup 
 

Class A 
706 David Rushton    MG  M type   30 1st Class 
31  Paul Tebbett    Bugatti T22   42 2nd Class 
6 Miss Corrine Davies-Griffith  MG  M type   91 3rd Class 
 
Class B 
11  Nicholas Wright    Alvis 12/50 Tourer  74 1st Class 
18  Kit Hedley    For Model A   96 2nd Class 
15  Miss Sophie Brereton   Austin 7 Chummy  101 3rd Class 
14 Louis Parkin    Austin 7 Saloon   101 3rd Class 
21 David Pryke    Alvis Speed 20   109 3rd Class 
 
Class C 
4 Robert Gibson    Austin 2 Seater   32 1st Class 
30 Christopher Dallas   Austin 7 Special   35 1st Class 
35 George Diffey    Austin 7   42 2nd Class 
37 Adrian Ducker    Riley 9 Plus series  50 3rd Class 
 
Class D 
50 Luke Roberts    Bianchi 28/40   47 1st Class 
55  Robert Simpson    Napier 15hp Doctor`s Coupe 97 2nd Class 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Final Results 



2016 Madresfield Driving TestsFinal Results

Class No. Driver Car c.c. Year Reg B
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A 1 Robert CRAVEN BENTLEY 3 LITRE 2996 1924 XU 3281 Mod 105.00 39.80 147.00 30 40 50

A 2 Jonathan BUTLER ALVIS SD 12/50 BEETLEBACK 1500 1928 SV 7560 Std 54.46 39.80 147.00 7 0 7

A 3 Bruce YOUNG ASTON MARTIN INTERNATIONAL 1500 1929 MY 2514 Std 69.00 39.80 147.00 14 50 50

A 31 Paul TEBBETT BUGATTI  T22 1500 1922 YI 2262 Std 44.90 39.80 147.00 2 0 2

A 5 David CORNEY WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1604 1933 AUV 668 Std 55.93 39.80 147.00 8 0 8

A 6 Miss Corinne DAVIES-GRIFFITH MG M Type 847 1932 PJ 7970 Std 58.50 39.80 147.00 9 10 19

A 706 David RUSHTON MG M TYPE 1250 1932 PJ 7970 Std 44.00 39.80 147.00 2 0 2

B 10 Robin BOYCE AUSTIN 7 747 1923 UA 984 Std 51.18 39.80 147.00 5 0 5

B 11 Nicholas WRIGHT ALVIS 12/50 TOURER 1598 1924/5 HP 8835 Std 48.00 39.80 147.00 4 10 14

B 14 Louis PARKIN AUSTIN 7 Top Hat Saloon 747 1927 NH 8008 Std 52.90 39.80 147.00 6 20 26

B 15 Miss Sophie BRERETON AUSTIN 7 Chummy 747 1927 RO 6673 Std 60.00 39.80 147.00 9 20 29

B 17 Miss Annabel JONES AUSTIN 7 Chummy 747 1928 YV 3616 Std 67.00 39.80 147.00 13 0 13

B 18 Kit HEDLEY FORD MODEL A ROADSTER 3200 1928 DS 9920 Std 57.30 39.80 147.00 8 0 8

B 19 Robin BUTLER ROLLS-ROYCE 20/25 3669 1925 JJ 7808 Mod 62.00 39.80 147.00 10 0 10

B 21 David PRYKE ALVIS Speed 20 2762 1928 CLF 393 Std 73.90 39.80 147.00 16 10 26

B 22 Mrs. Valerie BROOKES AUSTIN 7 Gordon England 747 1929 UL 5219 Std 90.00 39.80 147.00 23 20 43

B 717 Kevin LEE AUSTIN 7 Chummy 747 1928 YV 3616 Std 147.00 39.80 147.00 50 10 50

B 32 Benjamin CANDLIN AUSTIN 7 BOX SALOON 748 1932 CSU 694 Std 70.60 39.80 147.00 14 10 24

B 732 Miss Bethany CANDLIN AUSTIN 7 BOX SALOON 748 1932 CSU 694 Std 73.20 39.80 147.00 16 10 26

B 722 Nigel BROOKES AUSTIN 7 Gordon England 747 1929 UL 5219 Std 51.30 39.80 147.00 5 20 25

B 41 George BRADSHAW BELSIZE BRADSHAW 1370 1922 BS 9181 Std 39.80 147.00

C 4 Robert GIBSON AUSTIN 2 SEATER SPORTS 747 1933 WFX 435 Std 40.25 39.80 147.00 0 0 0

C 30 Christopher DALLAS AUSTIN 7 Special 747 1932 889 YYC Spl 41.60 39.80 147.00 1 0 1

C 740 Simon CANDLIN FRAZER NASH/BMW 319/28 SPECIAL 1971 1937 GMV 620 Spl 47.60 39.80 147.00 4 0 4

C 33 Anthony GALLIERS-PRATT BENTLEY 3/4½ 4500 1926 YM 57 Spl 39.80 39.80 147.00 0 20 20

C 35 George DIFFEY AUSTIN 7 747 1930 MY 3823 Mod 41.03 39.80 147.00 1 0 1

C 36 Miss Vicki ROYSTON AUSTIN 7 ULSTER REPLICA 750 1930 SV 9255 Mod 43.50 39.80 147.00 2 0 2

C 37 Adrian DUCKER RILEY 9HP PLUS SERIES 1087 1930 WRU 43 Mod 59.90 39.80 147.00 9 0 9

C 38 Colin BROMLEY STANDARD 9 LWB TOURER 1328 1930 WX 2696 Mod 40.50 39.80 147.00 0 20 20

C 39 Mark GARFITT FRAZER NASH/BMW 319/55 1911 1937 FMC 119 Mod 44.03 39.80 147.00 2 10 12

C 40 Tom THORNTON FRAZER NASH/BMW 319/28 SPECIAL 1971 1937 GMV 620 Spl 40.00 39.80 147.00 0 10 10

C 42 Ben BRERETON AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 1930 OG 9262 Mod 47.70 39.80 147.00 4 0 4

C 730 Bob DALLAS AUSTIN 7 Special 747 1932 889 YYC Spl 72.90 39.80 147.00 15 0 15

D 50 Luke ROBERTS BIANCHI 28/40 7400 1906 FT 213 tba 48.10 39.80 147.00 4 0 4

D 55 Robert SIMPSON NAPIER 15HP DOCTOR"S COUPE 2600 1912 LD 4231 tba 65.00 39.80 147.00 12 0 12

D 52 Mike BULLETT BEDELIA BD2 "COURSE" 980 1912 V 1912 Std 108.80 39.80 147.00 32 10 42

D 53 Reg PRICE FORD MODEL T 2900 1915 BF 5485 Spl 89.60 39.80 147.00 23 10 33

D 54 James GRESHAM DE DION BOUTON TYPE BG 1907 D 3592 tba 88.20 39.80 147.00 23 10 33

E 20 Stephen KAY AUSTIN 7 RUBY 747 1935 BFJ 143 INV 73.90 39.80 147.00 16 50 50
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2016 Madresfield Driving Tests Final Results

Class No. Driver Car c.c. Year Reg B
e
st

W
o

rs
t

A 1 Robert CRAVEN BENTLEY 3 LITRE 2996 1924 XU 3281 Mod 57 8 58 50 50

A 2 Jonathan BUTLER ALVIS SD 12/50 BEETLEBACK 1500 1928 SV 7560 Std 38.80 9.82 29 57 8 28 0 28

A 3 Bruce YOUNG ASTON MARTIN INTERNATIONAL 1500 1929 MY 2514 Std 24.60 7.25 17 57 8 40 0 40

A 31 Paul TEBBETT BUGATTI  T22 1500 1922 YI 2262 Std 34.00 6.91 27 57 8 30 0 30

A 5 David CORNEY WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1604 1933 AUV 668 Std 50.20 12.59 38 57 8 20 0 20

A 6 Miss Corinne DAVIES-GRIFFITH MG M Type 847 1932 PJ 7970 Std 50.70 7.12 44 57 8 13 0 13

A 706 David RUSHTON MG M TYPE 1250 1932 PJ 7970 Std 50.50 6.22 44 57 8 13 0 13

B 10 Robin BOYCE AUSTIN 7 747 1923 UA 984 Std 24.4 9.88 15 57 8 43 0 43

B 11 Nicholas WRIGHT ALVIS 12/50 TOURER 1598 1924/5 HP 8835 Std 32.6 7.47 25 57 8 32 0 32

B 14 Louis PARKIN AUSTIN 7 Top Hat Saloon 747 1927 NH 8008 Std 34.8 7.06 28 57 8 30 50 50

B 15 Miss Sophie BRERETON AUSTIN 7 Chummy 747 1927 RO 6673 Std 38.1 6.37 32 57 8 26 0 26

B 17 Miss Annabel JONES AUSTIN 7 Chummy 747 1928 YV 3616 Std 33.1 6.53 27 57 8 31 0 31

B 18 Kit HEDLEY FORD MODEL A ROADSTER 3200 1928 DS 9920 Std 20.6 6.29 14 57 8 44 0 44

B 19 Robin BUTLER ROLLS-ROYCE 20/25 3669 1925 JJ 7808 Mod 34.4 8.87 26 57 8 32 0 32

B 21 David PRYKE ALVIS Speed 20 2762 1928 CLF 393 Std 37.6 7.37 30 57 8 27 0 27

B 22 Mrs. Valerie BROOKES AUSTIN 7 Gordon England 747 1929 UL 5219 Std 24.2 8.12 16 57 8 42 0 42

B 717 Kevin LEE AUSTIN 7 Chummy 747 1928 YV 3616 Std 57 8 50 50

B 32 Benjamin CANDLIN AUSTIN 7 BOX SALOON 748 1932 CSU 694 Std 37.7 8.78 29 57 8 29 0 29

B 732 Miss Bethany CANDLIN AUSTIN 7 BOX SALOON 748 1932 CSU 694 Std 31.3 9.50 22 57 8 36 0 36

B 722 Nigel BROOKES AUSTIN 7 Gordon England 747 1929 UL 5219 Std 22.8 7.19 16 57 8 42 0 42

B 41 George BRADSHAW BELSIZE BRADSHAW 1370 1922 BS 9181 Std 57 8 0

C 4 Robert GIBSON AUSTIN 2 SEATER SPORTS 747 1933 WFX 435 Std 47.3 6.50 41 57 8 16 0 16

C 30 Christopher DALLAS AUSTIN 7 Special 747 1932 889 YYC Spl 48.5 5.84 43 57 8 14 0 14

C 740 Simon CANDLIN FRAZER NASH/BMW 319/28 SPECIAL 1971 1937 GMV 620 Spl 20.1 5.25 15 57 8 43 50 50

C 33 Anthony GALLIERS-PRATT BENTLEY 3/4½ 4500 1926 YM 57 Spl 17.6 5.22 12 57 8 46 0 46

C 35 George DIFFEY AUSTIN 7 747 1930 MY 3823 Mod 37.9 5.78 32 57 8 25 0 25

C 36 Miss Vicki ROYSTON AUSTIN 7 ULSTER REPLICA 750 1930 SV 9255 Mod 30.8 6.03 25 57 8 33 0 33

C 37 Adrian DUCKER RILEY 9HP PLUS SERIES 1087 1930 WRU 43 Mod 64.6 7.97 57 57 8 0 0 0

C 38 Colin BROMLEY STANDARD 9 LWB TOURER 1328 1930 WX 2696 Mod 38.4 7.18 31 57 8 26 0 26

C 39 Mark GARFITT FRAZER NASH/BMW 319/55 1911 1937 FMC 119 Mod 26.4 6.31 20 57 8 38 0 38

C 40 Tom THORNTON FRAZER NASH/BMW 319/28 SPECIAL 1971 1937 GMV 620 Spl 25.6 4.84 21 57 8 37 50 50

C 42 Ben BRERETON AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 1930 OG 9262 Mod 26.6 10.34 16 57 8 42 0 42

C 730 Bob DALLAS AUSTIN 7 Special 747 1932 889 YYC Spl 24.4 8.28 16 57 8 42 0 42

D 50 Luke ROBERTS BIANCHI 28/40 7400 1906 FT 213 tba 34.3 7.03 27 57 8 30 0 30

D 55 Robert SIMPSON NAPIER 15HP DOCTOR"S COUPE 2600 1912 LD 4231 tba 37.2 10.94 26 57 8 31 0 31

D 52 Mike BULLETT BEDELIA BD2 "COURSE" 980 1912 V 1912 Std 18.7 10.63 8 57 8 50 0 50

D 53 Reg PRICE FORD MODEL T 2900 1915 BF 5485 Spl 26.2 7.47 19 57 8 39 0 39

D 54 James GRESHAM DE DION BOUTON TYPE BG 1907 D 3592 tba 26.9 10.53 16 57 8 41 0 41

E 20 Stephen KAY AUSTIN 7 RUBY 747 1935 BFJ 143 INV 43.8 9.34 34 57 8 23 0 23
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2016 Madresfield Driving Tests Final Results

Class No. Driver Car c.c. Year Reg B
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A 1 Robert CRAVEN BENTLEY 3 LITRE 2996 1924 XU 3281 Mod 67.30 22.20 79.00 40 20 50

A 2 Jonathan BUTLER ALVIS SD 12/50 BEETLEBACK 1500 1928 SV 7560 Std 70.00 22.20 79.00 42 0 42

A 3 Bruce YOUNG ASTON MARTIN INTERNATIONAL 1500 1929 MY 2514 Std 35.00 22.20 79.00 11 10 21

A 31 Paul TEBBETT BUGATTI  T22 1500 1922 YI 2262 Std 26.00 22.20 79.00 3 0 3

A 5 David CORNEY WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1604 1933 AUV 668 Std 41.70 22.20 79.00 17 30 47

A 6 Miss Corinne DAVIES-GRIFFITH MG M Type 847 1932 PJ 7970 Std 37.00 22.20 79.00 13 0 13

A 706 David RUSHTON MG M TYPE 1250 1932 PJ 7970 Std 29.50 22.20 79.00 6 0 6

B 10 Robin BOYCE AUSTIN 7 747 1923 UA 984 Std 30.50 22.20 79.00 7 30 37

B 11 Nicholas WRIGHT ALVIS 12/50 TOURER 1598 1924/5 HP 8835 Std 34.80 22.20 79.00 11 0 11

B 14 Louis PARKIN AUSTIN 7 Top Hat Saloon 747 1927 NH 8008 Std 27.10 22.20 79.00 4 10 14

B 15 Miss Sophie BRERETON AUSTIN 7 Chummy 747 1927 RO 6673 Std 38.40 22.20 79.00 14 20 34

B 17 Miss Annabel JONES AUSTIN 7 Chummy 747 1928 YV 3616 Std 44.00 22.20 79.00 19 0 19

B 18 Kit HEDLEY FORD MODEL A ROADSTER 3200 1928 DS 9920 Std 44.60 22.20 79.00 20 0 20

B 19 Robin BUTLER ROLLS-ROYCE 20/25 3669 1925 JJ 7808 Mod 45.10 22.20 79.00 20 0 20

B 21 David PRYKE ALVIS Speed 20 2762 1928 CLF 393 Std 44.80 22.20 79.00 20 0 20

B 22 Mrs. Valerie BROOKES AUSTIN 7 Gordon England 747 1929 UL 5219 Std 32.40 22.20 79.00 9 30 39

B 717 Kevin LEE AUSTIN 7 Chummy 747 1928 YV 3616 Std 33.80 22.20 79.00 10 20 30

B 32 Benjamin CANDLIN AUSTIN 7 BOX SALOON 748 1932 CSU 694 Std 79.00 22.20 79.00 50 20 50

B 732 Miss Bethany CANDLIN AUSTIN 7 BOX SALOON 748 1932 CSU 694 Std 47.50 22.20 79.00 22 0 22

B 722 Nigel BROOKES AUSTIN 7 Gordon England 747 1929 UL 5219 Std did not compete 22.20 79.00 0

B 41 George BRADSHAW BELSIZE BRADSHAW 1370 1922 BS 9181 Std 22.20 79.00

C 4 Robert GIBSON AUSTIN 2 SEATER SPORTS 747 1933 WFX 435 Std 25.50 22.20 79.00 3 0 3

C 30 Christopher DALLAS AUSTIN 7 Special 747 1932 889 YYC Spl 26.20 22.20 79.00 4 20 24

C 740 Simon CANDLIN FRAZER NASH/BMW 319/28 SPECIAL 1971 1937 GMV 620 Spl 28.40 22.20 79.00 5 0 5

C 33 Anthony GALLIERS-PRATT BENTLEY 3/4½ 4500 1926 YM 57 Spl 37.70 22.20 79.00 14 10 24

C 35 George DIFFEY AUSTIN 7 747 1930 MY 3823 Mod 22.20 22.20 79.00 0 10 10

C 36 Miss Vicki ROYSTON AUSTIN 7 ULSTER REPLICA 750 1930 SV 9255 Mod 31.40 22.20 79.00 8 0 8

C 37 Adrian DUCKER RILEY 9HP PLUS SERIES 1087 1930 WRU 43 Mod 42.70 22.20 79.00 18 0 18

C 38 Colin BROMLEY STANDARD 9 LWB TOURER 1328 1930 WX 2696 Mod 27.60 22.20 79.00 5 0 5

C 39 Mark GARFITT FRAZER NASH/BMW 319/55 1911 1937 FMC 119 Mod 28.70 22.20 79.00 6 20 26

C 40 Tom THORNTON FRAZER NASH/BMW 319/28 SPECIAL 1971 1937 GMV 620 Spl 33.70 22.20 79.00 10 0 10

C 42 Ben BRERETON AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 1930 OG 9262 Mod 33.60 22.20 79.00 10 0 10

C 730 Bob DALLAS AUSTIN 7 Special 747 1932 889 YYC Spl 51.10 22.20 79.00 25 0 25

D 50 Luke ROBERTS BIANCHI 28/40 7400 1906 FT 213 tba 38.10 22.20 79.00 14 20 34

D 55 Robert SIMPSON NAPIER 15HP DOCTOR"S COUPE 2600 1912 LD 4231 tba 42.00 22.20 79.00 17 0 17

D 52 Mike BULLETT BEDELIA BD2 "COURSE" 980 1912 V 1912 Std 75.80 22.20 79.00 47 40 50

D 53 Reg PRICE FORD MODEL T 2900 1915 BF 5485 Spl 53.70 22.20 79.00 28 20 48

D 54 James GRESHAM DE DION BOUTON TYPE BG 1907 D 3592 tba 48.30 22.20 79.00 23 20 43

E 20 Stephen KAY AUSTIN 7 RUBY 747 1935 BFJ 143 INV 60.00 22.20 79.00 33 20 50
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2016 Madresfield Driving Tests Final Results

Test Four 

Class No. Driver Car c.c. Year Reg

A 1 Robert CRAVEN BENTLEY 3 LITRE 2996 1924 XU 3281 Mod 20 20

A 2 Jonathan BUTLER ALVIS SD 12/50 BEETLEBACK 1500 1928 SV 7560 Std 65 50

A 3 Bruce YOUNG ASTON MARTIN INTERNATIONAL 1500 1929 MY 2514 Std 10 10

A 31 Paul TEBBETT BUGATTI  T22 1500 1922 YI 2262 Std 5 5

A 5 David CORNEY WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1604 1933 AUV 668 Std 95 50

A 6 Miss Corinne DAVIES-GRIFFITH MG M Type 847 1932 PJ 7970 Std 0 0

A 706 David RUSHTON MG M TYPE 1250 1932 PJ 7970 Std 0 0

B 10 Robin BOYCE AUSTIN 7 747 1923 UA 984 Std 55 50

B 11 Nicholas WRIGHT ALVIS 12/50 TOURER 1598 1924/5 HP 8835 Std 15 15

B 14 Louis PARKIN AUSTIN 7 Top Hat Saloon 747 1927 NH 8008 Std 5 5

B 15 Miss Sophie BRERETON AUSTIN 7 Chummy 747 1927 RO 6673 Std 0 0

B 17 Miss Annabel JONES AUSTIN 7 Chummy 747 1928 YV 3616 Std 50 50

B 18 Kit HEDLEY FORD MODEL A ROADSTER 3200 1928 DS 9920 Std 25 25

B 19 Robin BUTLER ROLLS-ROYCE 20/25 3669 1925 JJ 7808 Mod 75 50

B 21 David PRYKE ALVIS Speed 20 2762 1928 CLF 393 Std 25 25

B 22 Mrs. Valerie BROOKES AUSTIN 7 Gordon England 747 1929 UL 5219 Std 55 50

B 717 Kevin LEE AUSTIN 7 Chummy 747 1928 YV 3616 Std 0 0

B 32 Benjamin CANDLIN AUSTIN 7 BOX SALOON 748 1932 CSU 694 Std 35 35

B 732 Miss Bethany CANDLIN AUSTIN 7 BOX SALOON 748 1932 CSU 694 Std 25 25

B 722 Nigel BROOKES AUSTIN 7 Gordon England 747 1929 UL 5219 Std 0

B 41 George BRADSHAW BELSIZE BRADSHAW 1370 1922 BS 9181 Std

C 4 Robert GIBSON AUSTIN 2 SEATER SPORTS 747 1933 WFX 435 Std 0 0

C 30 Christopher DALLAS AUSTIN 7 Special 747 1932 889 YYC Spl 0 0

C 740 Simon CANDLIN FRAZER NASH/BMW 319/28 SPECIAL 1971 1937 GMV 620 Spl 0 0

C 33 Anthony GALLIERS-PRATT BENTLEY 3/4½ 4500 1926 YM 57 Spl 90 50

C 35 George DIFFEY AUSTIN 7 747 1930 MY 3823 Mod 0 0

C 36 Miss Vicki ROYSTON AUSTIN 7 ULSTER REPLICA 750 1930 SV 9255 Mod 55 50

C 37 Adrian DUCKER RILEY 9HP PLUS SERIES 1087 1930 WRU 43 Mod 5 5

C 38 Colin BROMLEY STANDARD 9 LWB TOURER 1328 1930 WX 2696 Mod 0 0

C 39 Mark GARFITT FRAZER NASH/BMW 319/55 1911 1937 FMC 119 Mod 0 0

C 40 Tom THORNTON FRAZER NASH/BMW 319/28 SPECIAL 1971 1937 GMV 620 Spl 0 0

C 42 Ben BRERETON AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 1930 OG 9262 Mod 20 20

C 730 Bob DALLAS AUSTIN 7 Special 747 1932 889 YYC Spl 15 15

D 50 Luke ROBERTS BIANCHI 28/40 7400 1906 FT 213 tba 0 0

D 55 Robert SIMPSON NAPIER 15HP DOCTOR"S COUPE 2600 1912 LD 4231 tba 55 50

D 52 Mike BULLETT BEDELIA BD2 "COURSE" 980 1912 V 1912 Std 55 50

D 53 Reg PRICE FORD MODEL T 2900 1915 BF 5485 Spl 105 50

D 54 James GRESHAM DE DION BOUTON TYPE BG 1907 D 3592 tba 0 0
E 20 Stephen KAY AUSTIN 7 RUBY 747 1935 BFJ 143 INV 40 40
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2016 Madresfield Driving Tests Final Results

Test Five

Class No. Driver Car c.c. Year Reg B
e
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A 1 Robert CRAVEN BENTLEY 3 LITRE 2996 1924 XU 3281 Mod 15.41 7.35 19.47 33 33

A 2 Jonathan BUTLER ALVIS SD 12/50 BEETLEBACK 1500 1928 SV 7560 Std 13.94 7.35 19.47 27 27

A 3 Bruce YOUNG ASTON MARTIN INTERNATIONAL 1500 1929 MY 2514 Std 11.48 7.35 19.47 17 17

A 31 Paul TEBBETT BUGATTI  T22 1500 1922 YI 2262 Std 10.06 7.35 19.47 11 11

A 5 David CORNEY WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1604 1933 AUV 668 Std 13.05 7.35 19.47 24 24

A 6 Miss Corinne DAVIES-GRIFFITH MG M Type 847 1932 PJ 7970 Std 19.47 7.35 19.47 50 50

A 706 David RUSHTON MG M TYPE 1250 1932 PJ 7970 Std 10.40 7.35 19.47 13 13

B 10 Robin BOYCE AUSTIN 7 747 1923 UA 984 Std 12.75 7.35 19.47 22 22

B 11 Nicholas WRIGHT ALVIS 12/50 TOURER 1598 1924/5 HP 8835 Std 12.44 7.35 19.47 21 21

B 14 Louis PARKIN AUSTIN 7 Top Hat Saloon 747 1927 NH 8008 Std 12.88 7.35 19.47 23 23

B 15 Miss Sophie BRERETON AUSTIN 7 Chummy 747 1927 RO 6673 Std 11.66 7.35 19.47 18 18

B 17 Miss Annabel JONES AUSTIN 7 Chummy 747 1928 YV 3616 Std 12.50 7.35 19.47 21 21

B 18 Kit HEDLEY FORD MODEL A ROADSTER 3200 1928 DS 9920 Std 13.28 7.35 19.47 24 24

B 19 Robin BUTLER ROLLS-ROYCE 20/25 3669 1925 JJ 7808 Mod 14.56 7.35 19.47 30 30

B 21 David PRYKE ALVIS Speed 20 2762 1928 CLF 393 Std 17.34 7.35 19.47 41 41

B 22 Mrs. Valerie BROOKES AUSTIN 7 Gordon England 747 1929 UL 5219 Std 15.00 7.35 19.47 32 32

B 717 Kevin LEE AUSTIN 7 Chummy 747 1928 YV 3616 Std 13.50 7.35 19.47 25 25

B 32 Benjamin CANDLIN AUSTIN 7 BOX SALOON 748 1932 CSU 694 Std 16.97 7.35 19.47 40 40

B 732 Miss Bethany CANDLIN AUSTIN 7 BOX SALOON 748 1932 CSU 694 Std 16.88 7.35 19.47 39 39

B 722 Nigel BROOKES AUSTIN 7 Gordon England 747 1929 UL 5219 Std did not compete7.35 19.47 0

B 41 George BRADSHAW BELSIZE BRADSHAW 1370 1922 BS 9181 Std 7.35 19.47

C 4 Robert GIBSON AUSTIN 2 SEATER SPORTS 747 1933 WFX 435 Std 11.41 7.35 19.47 17 17

C 30 Christopher DALLAS AUSTIN 7 Special 747 1932 889 YYC Spl 7.35 7.35 19.47 0 0

C 740 Simon CANDLIN FRAZER NASH/BMW 319/28 SPECIAL 1971 1937 GMV 620 Spl 9.68 7.35 19.47 10 10

C 33 Anthony GALLIERS-PRATT BENTLEY 3/4½ 4500 1926 YM 57 Spl 11.34 7.35 19.47 16 16

C 35 George DIFFEY AUSTIN 7 747 1930 MY 3823 Mod 10.35 7.35 19.47 12 12

C 36 Miss Vicki ROYSTON AUSTIN 7 ULSTER REPLICA 750 1930 SV 9255 Mod 11.71 7.35 19.47 18 18

C 37 Adrian DUCKER RILEY 9HP PLUS SERIES 1087 1930 WRU 43 Mod 13.40 7.35 19.47 25 25

C 38 Colin BROMLEY STANDARD 9 LWB TOURER 1328 1930 WX 2696 Mod 13.28 7.35 19.47 24 24

C 39 Mark GARFITT FRAZER NASH/BMW 319/55 1911 1937 FMC 119 Mod 10.31 7.35 19.47 12 12

C 40 Tom THORNTON FRAZER NASH/BMW 319/28 SPECIAL 1971 1937 GMV 620 Spl 8.84 7.35 19.47 6 6

C 42 Ben BRERETON AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 1930 OG 9262 Mod 11.66 7.35 19.47 18 18

C 730 Bob DALLAS AUSTIN 7 Special 747 1932 889 YYC Spl 12.69 7.35 19.47 22 22

D 50 Luke ROBERTS BIANCHI 28/40 7400 1906 FT 213 tba 12.71 7.35 19.47 22 22

D 55 Robert SIMPSON NAPIER 15HP DOCTOR"S COUPE 2600 1912 LD 4231 tba 13.66 7.35 19.47 26 26

D 52 Mike BULLETT BEDELIA BD2 "COURSE" 980 1912 V 1912 Std 19.10 7.35 19.47 48 48

D 53 Reg PRICE FORD MODEL T 2900 1915 BF 5485 Spl 12.75 7.35 19.47 22 22

D 54 James GRESHAM DE DION BOUTON TYPE BG 1907 D 3592 tba 17.75 7.35 19.47 43 43

E 20 Stephen KAY AUSTIN 7 RUBY 747 1935 BFJ 143 INV 16.44 7.35 19.47 38 38
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